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P.0. Box 1332 DeLeon Springs FL 32130
Phone (561) 693 5516

sporTroNy  info@americansportpony.com www.northamericansportponies.com

2019 FEE SCHEDULE

(double fee for non-members)
REGISTRATION FEES
Stallions $160.00 ==
Foreign Registration Administration $145.00
Mares/Geldings/Youngstock $110.00
Foals less than four weeks of age $ 90.00%*
Foals over four weeks (but under 10 months) $110.00**
Microchip (mandatory) with lifetime EPR enrollment $ 27.00
DNA typing $ 62.00
DNA typing (multiple Kits at the same time) $ 52.00
Reading of non-NASPR DNA-cases $ 47.00=

DNA comparison test

call for charges

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Annual Membership (Non-members pay double fees) $ 70.00
Lifetime Membership $700.00
Registration Certificate Changes $ 50.00
Ownership Transfer within 3 months of date of sale $ 50.00
Ownership Transfer after 3 to 12 months of date of sale $ 95.00
Ownership Transfer after 12 months of date of sale $160.00
Affidavit for Duplicate Certificate $225.00 *
Name Change $ 40.00
Copy of inspection scores/Replacement of damaged and returned Certificate $ 25.00
Annual Stallion Breeding Permit (after April 1st, $175.00) $150.00

Breeding Reports - Late fee, per month late
Breeding Reports - handwritten form submission - 5 mares or less

$100.00 /month
$ 45.00

Breeding Reports - handwritten form submission - more than 5 mares $125.00
Foreign breeding transfer fee (per breeding) $100.00
Add photo to online stallion roster $ 25.00
Awards Program enrollment (per level) $ 50.00
Re-mailing of Certificates, etc. $ 50.00
INSPECTION FEES:

Stallion Inspection -(incl. breeding permit for current year) $300.00 ##
Stallion Performance Test* $350.00 ##
Mare/Gelding Grading $110.00 ##
Mare/Gelding Performance Test* $350.00 ##
Youngstock Grading - Conformation & On Triangle $ 75.00 ##
Foal Inspection $ 15.00
Foal Branding N/C if qualified
Branding of youngstock and adult ponies (pending approval by the office)  $215.00 ***

# Includes Branding if qualified
##  This fee does not include traveling expenses of the judging team
* Call for special instructions
ok Fee includes automatic USEF Life Recording
okx Branding for ponies who score First Premium or above
Does not apply to stallions entering the registry
Stud-colts 10 months and older must be registered as stallions

ALL FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE AND MUST BE PAID IN US DOLLARS
CANADIAN ORDERS MUST BE PAID FOR BY CREDIT CARD 11/20/2018



